



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3300 OF 2023
1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3555 OF 2025
1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4832 OF 2025
1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5039 OF 2025
1077 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2026
1078 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2026
1079 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 330 OF 2026
1080 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 350 OF 2026
1081 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 353 OF 2026
1082 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 356 OF 2026
1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 7413 OF 2025
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 10863 OF 2025
1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 13984 OF 2025
1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 14196 OF 2025
1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 14661 OF 2025
1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 15135 OF 2025
1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2026
1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 708 OF 2026
1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 937 OF 2026
1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 974 OF 2026
1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 1183 OF 2026
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2026
1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2026
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1337 OF 2026
1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2026

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Mr.A.R. Kale/ Mr.S.N. Kendre/ Mrs. PV.
Diggikar/Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar/ Mr. G.O.
Wattamwar/Mr. C.V. Bhadane/Mr. B.B. Bhise/Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 5th March, 2026.

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after four weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-