



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 356 OF 2026

Krushna Manikrao Kale .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Sunil B. Surse, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri G. O. Wattamwar, A.P.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

Ms. P. A. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Shri Swapnil Joshi, Advocate
i/by J. P. Legal Associates, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 06TH APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks time.
Stand over to 18.04.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/April 26