



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD

20 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 356 OF 2026

KRUSHNA MANIKRAO KALE

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Surse Sunil B.

APP for Respondent-s/State : Mr. G. O. Wattamwar.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Swapnil Joshi i/b J. P.  
Legal Associates.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :-

1. The sealed envelope is open before the learned counsels and the documents therein are returned to the learned counsel appearing for the applicant for presenting it either along with application or affidavit. Copy of the same shall be served upon the respondent.

2. List this matter 18.06.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-